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AGENDA 
IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD 

Upper Snake River Advisory Committee Meeting No. 3-26 

Thursday, March 12th, 2026 

10:00 a.m. (MST) 
 

Meeting Location(s): 

 BOISE                                                               IDAHO FALLS 

        Water Center                                 Eastern Regional Office                                                                  

Conf. Room 648A                       Main Conference Room 

       322 E. Front St.                                      900 N. Skyline Dr. 

or 
 

VIDEO conference via Zoom is available upon following the Zoom link login 

process, contact Neal.Farmer@idwr.idaho.gov for questions or issues in 

advance of the meeting start time. The purpose of this meeting is to present 

updated water operations information and data (i.e.-reservoir storage, pool 

levels & releases; river flow rates, diversion locations and rates; snowpack 

runoff status & predictions; weather predictions; etc.) for primarily the Upper 

Snake River Basin System. The Water Board does not vote on any action in this 

meeting and its purpose is for information transfer. 

 

 

1. Introductions and Attendance 

2. NWS - Weather Forecast 

3. NRCS - Snow Pack / Streamflow Forecasts 

4. USBR - Water Supply / Operations Update 

5. Idaho Power - Reservoir / River Operations 

6. Water District 01 Briefing  

7. IWRB - Managed Recharge Operations  

8. New Business 

9. Adjourn 

      

Committee Member: Brian Olmstead 

 

 

 

 

 

Americans with Disabilities 

The meeting will be held in person and online. If you require special accommodations to attend, participate in, or 

understand the meeting, please make advance arrangements by contacting Department staff by email 
Wesley.hipke@idwr.idaho.gov or by phone at (208) 287-4800. 
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Snowpack & Water Supply Update
Upper Snake River Advisory Meeting– March 12, 2026



https://nsidc.org/snow-today/snow-viewer
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Idaho snowpack conditions: 11th percentile

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/POR/WTEQ/assocHUCid3/state_of_idaho.html



Pervasive snow drought in the West

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=W,F&networks=SNTL,SCAN,SNTLT,SNOW&states=ID,NV,WY&basins=!&hucs=1404,1601,1704,1705,1706,1701&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=false&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=&overlays=&hucOverlays=id_8,state&basinOpacity=70&basinNoDataOpacity=0&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,networks,baseMaps,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriWtm&displayType=basin&basinType=id_8&dataElement=WTEQ&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=I&customDuration=1&dayPart=B&monthPart=E&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1981&referenceEnd=2010&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=0&lat=45.356&lon=-112.616&zoom=6.5



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Source URLs

Data type: SWE basin statewide

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=&networks=!&states=!&basins=!&hucs=&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=true&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=&overlays=&hucOverlays=state&basinOpacity=75&basinNoDataOpacity=25&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,networks,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=id_8&dataElement=WTEQ&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=I&customDuration=&dayPart=E&monthPart=B&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1991&referenceEnd=2020&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=-1&lat=45.729&lon=-112.456&zoom=6.0


Data type: Total water year precipitation statewide

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=&networks=!&states=!&basins=!&hucs=&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=true&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=&overlays=&hucOverlays=state&basinOpacity=75&basinNoDataOpacity=25&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,networks,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=id_8&dataElement=PREC&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=wytd&customDuration=&dayPart=E&monthPart=B&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1991&referenceEnd=2020&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=-1&lat=45.729&lon=-112.456&zoom=6.0



Imap FIGURE URLs

Data type: SWE basin statewide

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=&networks=!&states=!&basins=!&hucs=&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=true&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=&overlays=&hucOverlays=state&basinOpacity=75&basinNoDataOpacity=25&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,networks,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=id_8&dataElement=WTEQ&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=I&customDuration=&dayPart=E&monthPart=B&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1991&referenceEnd=2020&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=-1&lat=45.729&lon=-112.456&zoom=6.0&autoExport=full,jpeg,2,0,P,TR,,49.5109,40.5471,-108.9409,-118.8501,0.8

Data type: Total water year precipitation statewide
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=&networks=!&states=!&basins=!&hucs=&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=true&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=&overlays=&hucOverlays=state&basinOpacity=75&basinNoDataOpacity=25&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,networks,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=id_8&dataElement=PREC&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=wytd&customDuration=&dayPart=E&monthPart=B&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1991&referenceEnd=2020&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=-1&lat=45.729&lon=-112.456&zoom=6.0&autoExport=full,jpeg,2,0,P,TR,,49.5109,40.5471,-108.9409,-118.8501,0.8




SWE above Milner is 84% of normal

• 18th percentile
• 35 SNOTEL stations 

informing daily 
conditions

• 19 SNOTELS between 
6,300 to 8,000-ft

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://www.ncei.noaa.gov/access/monitoring/climate-at-a-glance/county/time-series/WY-039/tavg/5/4/1895-2026?trend=true&trend_base=10&begtrendyear=1895&endtrendyear=2026



SWE above Milner is 84% of normal

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/swe-elev-plots/daily/id/misc/snake_ab_milner_swe_elev.html

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/basin-plots/?state=ID



Basin-wide snowpack conditions

Henrys Fork-Teton
SWE = 76%

9th percentile

Headwaters
SWE = 93%

33rd percentile

WBP
SWE = 69%

9th percentile

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/POR/WTEQ/assocHUCid_8/willow-blackfoot-portneuf.html

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/POR/WTEQ/assocHUCid_8/snake_river_above_heise.html

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/POR/WTEQ/assocHUCid_8/henrys_fork-teton.html



Sub-basin snowpack conditions

Last Month Now

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Sub-basin map: 

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=W,F&networks=SNTL,SCAN,SNTLT,SNOW,USGS&states=ID,NV,WY&basins=17040207,1704010105,1704010304,17040102,17040202-17040203,1704010302-1704010303,1704010103,17040208,17040105,1704010104-1704010101-1704010102,17040204,17040205&hucs=1404,1601,1704,1705,1706,1701&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=false&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=parameter&overlays=&hucOverlays=id2_8&basinOpacity=100&basinNoDataOpacity=0&basemapOpacity=80&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,networks,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=id2_8&dataElement=WTEQ&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=I&customDuration=&dayPart=B&monthPart=B&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=5&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1981&referenceEnd=2010&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=0&lat=43.475&lon=-110.517&zoom=8.0&autoExport=full,jpeg,2,0,P,TL,,44.8481,42.143,-109.5395,-112.7967,0.6



Sub-basin snowpack conditions

https://www.wcc.nrcs.us
da.gov/ftpref/support/
aoi/

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Sub-basin map: 

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=2&elements=W,F&networks=SNTL,SCAN,SNTLT,SNOW,USGS&states=ID,NV,WY&basins=17040207,1704010105,1704010304,17040102,17040202-17040203,1704010302-1704010303,1704010103,17040208,17040105,1704010104-1704010101-1704010102,17040204,17040205&hucs=1404,1601,1704,1705,1706,1701&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=false&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=parameter&overlays=&hucOverlays=id2_8&basinOpacity=100&basinNoDataOpacity=0&basemapOpacity=80&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,networks,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=id2_8&dataElement=WTEQ&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=I&customDuration=&dayPart=B&monthPart=B&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=5&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1981&referenceEnd=2010&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=0&lat=43.475&lon=-110.517&zoom=8.0&autoExport=full,jpeg,2,0,P,TL,,44.8481,42.143,-109.5395,-112.7967,0.6


https://www.wcc.nrcs.usda.gov/ftpref/support/aoi/



Snowpack by elevation: Snake above Heise

• ~40% of watershed 
area is above 8,000-ft

• ~73% of total basin 
runoff generated by 
precipitation that falls 
above 8k

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/swe-elev-plots/daily/id/misc/snake_ab_milner_swe_elev.html

https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/basin-plots/?state=ID





Snowpack by elevation tool (modeled)

https://drought.climate.umt.edu/

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://drought.climate.umt.edu/



Potential snowpack conditions on April 1

• Assuming 50% (normal 
climatology): SWE will 
be about -7” below 
normal

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/Proj/WTEQ/assocHUCid_8/henrys_fork-teton.html



Potential snowpack conditions on April 1

• Assuming 50% (normal 
climatology): SWE will 
be about -2” below 
normal

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/Proj/WTEQ/assocHUCid_8/snake_river_above_heise.html



Potential snowpack conditions on April 1

• Assuming 50% (normal 
climatology): SWE will 
be about -6” below 
normal

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/awdb/basin-plots/Proj/WTEQ/assocHUCid_8/willow-blackfoot-portneuf.html



Streamflow Forecasts on March 1

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes


https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=167&elements=W,F&networks=SNTL,SCAN,SNOW,USGS&states=ID,WY&counties=ID005,ID019,ID043,ID065,ID077,ID081,WY023,WY039&hucs=1704021805,1704021804,1704021803,1704021802,1704021801,1704021901,1704021902,1704021903,1704021904,1704021905,17040216,17040215,17040207,1704010105,17040220,17040214,1704010304,17040102,17040202,17040203,1704010302,1704010303,17040217,1704022101,1704022103,170402210602,1601020401,1601020402,1704010103,17040208,17040105,1601010201,1601010202,1704010104,1704010101,1704010102,17040204,17040205,1404,1601,1704,1705,1706,1701&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=true&hucLabels=false&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=name,parameter&overlays=&hucOverlays=id_8&basinOpacity=95&basinNoDataOpacity=0&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,baseMaps,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriWtm&displayType=station&basinType=id_8&dataElement=FCST&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=MONTHLY&duration=primary&customDuration=&dayPart=E&month=7&monthPart=E&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1981&referenceEnd=2010&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=0&lat=43.668&lon=-111.113&zoom=8.0
hartWidth=800



• 99% of normal @ 50% 
exceedance

• 81% of normal @ 90% 
exceedance (drier scenario)

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/forecast-evolution/?state=ID&triplet=13037500%3AID%3AUSGS&period=APR-SEP&year=2026



Streamflow Forecasts on March 1

• 90% exceedance 
forecasts = drier 
scenario

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes


https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=167&elements=W,F&networks=SNTL,SCAN,SNOW,USGS&states=ID,WY&counties=ID005,ID019,ID043,ID065,ID077,ID081,WY023,WY039&hucs=1704021805,1704021804,1704021803,1704021802,1704021801,1704021901,1704021902,1704021903,1704021904,1704021905,17040216,17040215,17040207,1704010105,17040220,17040214,1704010304,17040102,17040202,17040203,1704010302,1704010303,17040217,1704022101,1704022103,170402210602,1601020401,1601020402,1704010103,17040208,17040105,1601010201,1601010202,1704010104,1704010101,1704010102,17040204,17040205,1404,1601,1704,1705,1706,1701&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=any&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=true&hucLabels=false&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=name,parameter&overlays=&hucOverlays=id_8&basinOpacity=95&basinNoDataOpacity=0&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=0&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,basin,options,elements,location,baseMaps,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriWtm&displayType=station&basinType=id_8&dataElement=FCST&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=MONTHLY&duration=primary&customDuration=&dayPart=E&month=7&monthPart=E&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1981&referenceEnd=2010&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=0&lat=43.668&lon=-111.113&zoom=8.0
hartWidth=800



Streamflow Forecasts on March 1

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/forecast-plots/?state=ID&basin=WILLOW-BLACKFOOT-PORTNEUF&year=2026&pubDate=2-1&period=all&normalType=MED&labelUnit=PCT&forecastLabels=ALL&showForecast=true&showForecastLabel=true&showObserved=false&showObservedLabel=false&showNormal=false&showNormalLabel=false&showMax=false&showMaxLabel=false&showMaxYear=false&showMin=false&showMinLabel=false&showMinYear=false&showNumberObservations=false&hideEmpty=true&hideNeg=true&chartWidth=800



Streamflow Forecasts on March 1

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/forecast-plots/?state=ID&basin=WILLOW-BLACKFOOT-PORTNEUF&year=2026&pubDate=2-1&period=all&normalType=MED&labelUnit=PCT&forecastLabels=ALL&showForecast=true&showForecastLabel=true&showObserved=false&showObservedLabel=false&showNormal=false&showNormalLabel=false&showMax=false&showMaxLabel=false&showMaxYear=false&showMin=false&showMinLabel=false&showMinYear=false&showNumberObservations=false&hideEmpty=true&hideNeg=true&chartWidth=800



Find up to date information here

Idaho Snow 
Survey webpage

Interactive 
conditions map

Email: Erin.Whorton@usda.gov

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
https://www.instagram.com/reels/DS6PhcTiHef/




March 2026 Upper Snake Advisory 
Committee Meeting

Date: March 12, 2026

Presenter: Brian Stevens



Current Conditions
2.64 MAF in storage
65% full
94% of 91’-20’ Average
548 KAF lower than last year



Precipitation

Feb 1



Current Snowpack Conditions

2023: 160% normal
2024: 111% normal
2025: 123% normal
2026: 77% normal

Last Week



1991 (Wet): 123% future WY precip.
Peak 93% full

2001 (Dry): 67% future WY precip.
Peak 81% full

Full

2025: 77% future WY precip.
Peak 90% full

2026: potential peak storage in 
range of 75% full into the 90s% full

Median peak 89% full



Baseflow in the Mainstem Snake River



Potential 2026 Range

Natural Flow Outlook



Palisades FRM Outlook



Full





Notes
1. No Milner spill in the outlook
2. Potentially Palisades/Jackson FRM in the May 

timeframe
3. Flow Augmentation Rainbow Chart Outlook

4. Coordination
1. 3/17 River Operations Subcommittee Meeting
2. BOR staffing is stretched more than before – 

setting up group Teams channels for operations 
coordination with irrigation partners

5. 2026 Windshield Snow Survey
1. Friday May 15th

2. Public Information Meeting previous day, 
Thursday May 14th



Contacts for Operations and Information
Snake River Area Office
– Ryan Alcorn - Area Manager

208-292-9353, ralcorn@usbr.gov

Snake River Operations Web Sites

– Upper Snake water information site - 
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/uppersnake/index.html

– USBR HydroMet - http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/
– Northwest River Forecast Center - http://www.nwrfc.noaa.gov/rfc/
– NRCS SNOTEL Data - http://www.id.nrcs.usda.gov/snow/

Upper Snake Field Office
– Mike Hilliard – Assistant Area Manager

208-677-6901, mhilliard@usbr.gov

– Brian Stevens – Water Operations Manager
– 208-677-6908 (office), 208-650-4106 (mobile)
– bstevens@usbr.gov

12

Columbia-Pacific Northwest Regional Office
– Chris Runyan – Hydraulic Engineer, Real Time Operations

208-378-5273 (office), 208-912-3338  (mobile)
crunyan@usbr.gov

– Pete Cooper – Hydraulic Engineer, Real Time Operations
– 208-378-5037 (office), 986-200-5902 (mobile) 
– pcooper@usbr.gov

mailto:jgregg@usbr.gov
mailto:jgregg@usbr.gov
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/uppersnake/index.html
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/
http://www.nwrfc.noaa.gov/rfc/
http://www.id.nrcs.usda.gov/snow/
mailto:rnewman@usbr.gov
mailto:rnewman@usbr.gov
mailto:rnewman@usbr.gov
mailto:rnewman@usbr.gov


Upper Snake Advisory Committee
Idaho Power Update

3/12/2026

John Hildreth



WY2026 Upper Snake Operations

• Forecast Assumptions
• Similar winter/spring reservoir 

operations to 2025

• Minimum flow releases at all 
projects until April, then 
transition to irrigation delivery

10% Exceedance Median Percent of Normal 90% Exceedance
30-yr Average 

(RFC)

IPC 3,788                     3,175                 90% 2,774                          3,517                   

NWRFC 4,235                     3,197                 91% 2,412                          3,517                   

USBR/USACE 3,350                 95% 3,517                   

March-July Heise Natural Forecast (KAF)



Bruneau River Forecast



Summary of Columbia River FRM - 
March



WY 2026 HCC Operations



IWRB Managed Recharge Program
Upper Snake River Advisory Committee 

Meeting
Neal Farmer – Recharge Program

Neal.Farmer@idwr.idaho.gov

March 12, 2026





Recharge diversions on the Lower Snake 
River may cease first week of April with 
Twin Falls Canal Co. turning on irrigation 
deliveries.





NSCC

76,915 AF

12,964 AF

SWID
10,642 AF

TFCC

Total Natural Flow Water Recharged
2025-2026 Season   100,522 AF 

IWRB Recharge - Oct 18th to Mar. 9th

Lower Valley Volume = 100,522 AF 

Recharge Diversion Rate – 411 cfs
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